No. CEA-12011/40/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority ******

9th Floor, Tower- E, World Trade Center Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: April, 2024

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 45 K (3) (b) of the Multi State Cooperative Societies (MSCS), Act 2002 read with rule 19 F (a) of MSCS Rules, 2002, the Cooperative Election Authority hereby appoints Shri Sonu Mahajan, Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Fazilka as an Assistant Returning Officers to assist Returning Officer for conducting elections of "Sahyog Credit Cooperative Society Ltd, Abohar."

This issues with the approval of Co-operative Election Authority.

To,

Deputy Commissioner (Fazilka), Room no. 101, A block, DC office complex, Abohar Road, Fazilka E-Mail ID – dc.fzk@punjab.gov.in By Order

(Ved Rrakash Dwivedi)

Assistant Registrar (Cooperation)

सहायक निर्वेषक / Assistant Registrar भारत सरकार / Government of India सहकारिता मंत्रालय / Ministry of Cooperation अञ्चल जावय कर्जी भवन / Atal Akshay Urja Bhow किसी सेड. नई दिल्ली / Lodhi Road, New Dale

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Sonu Mahajan, Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Fazilka through RO of Sahyog Credit Cooperative Society Ltd, Abohar.
- 2. The Chief Executive Officer/ Managing Director, Sahyog Credit Cooperative Society Ltd, 3-4 Circular Road, 1st Floor, Above State Bank of Patiala, Abohar-152116